The foregoing contains full, true and plain disclosure of all material information relating to

Influencers Interactive Inc. It contains no untrue statement of a material fact and does not

omit to state a material fact that is required to be stated or that is necessary to prevent a

statement that is made from being false or misleading in light of the circumstances in which

it was made.

Dated at Toronto, this 29th day of June, 2020.

/s/ Chris Neville

Chris Neville

Sole Director and Officer

SCHEDULE “A”

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(See attached)

INFLUENCERS INTERACTIVE INC.

UNAUDITED PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

(Prepared by Management)
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

April 30, 2020

INFLUENCERS INTERACTIVE INC.
PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
As at April 30, 2020
(Unaudited – Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

Fairmont

Resources Inc.

Influencers

Interactive Inc.
Pro-forma Pro-forma

As at April 30, 2020 March 31, 2020 Notes Adjustments Consolidated

$ $ $ $

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents   23,075 18,858   3c   5,724,877   5,766,810

Amounts receivable   29,205 56,154   -   85,359

Prepaid expenses and deposits   -   803,798   -   803,798

   52,280   878,810   5,724,877   6,655,967

Intangible Assets   -   334,750   -   334,750

TOTAL ASSETS   52,280   1,213,560   5,724,877   6,990,717

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities   887,571 381,817   3a (887,571)   381,817

Success fee liability   877,968 -   3a (877,968)   -

Due to related party   418,719 -   -   418,719

Loans   -   697,610   -   697,610

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES   2,184,258   1,079,427   (1,765,539)   1,498,146

TOTAL LIABILITIES   2,184,258   1,079,427   (1,765,539)   1,498,146

EQUITY

Share capital   5,906,745 2,843,652   20,430,806

   -   3b (5,906,745)   -

   -   3b 10,112,277   -

   -   3c 5,724,877   -

 3c 1,750,000   -

Subscriptions received in advance   (6,000)  3b 6,000   -

Reserves   1,133,998 (1,133,998)   -

Accumulated deficit   (9,166,721) (2,709,519)   (14,938,235)

 3b   9,166,721

 3b   (10,478,716)

 3c   (1,750,000)   -

   (2,131,978)   134,133   7,490,416   5,492,571

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY   52,280   1,213,560   5,724,877   6,990,717

INFLUENCERS INTERACTIVE INC.
NOTES TO THE PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
As at April 30, 2020
(Unaudited – Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

3

1. BASIS OF PRESENTATION

The unaudited pro-forma consolidated statement of financial position of the Fairmont Resources Inc.
(“Fairmont” or the “Company”) have been prepared by management of the Company and management of
Influencers Interactive Inc. (“Influencers”) for inclusion in a Listing Application (the “Application”) the Canadian
Securities Exchange (“CSE”).  The Company has applied to list its common shares on the CSE and the listing